sign up for a minimum of three assignments by the 5th day of 
instruction. Uncovered assignments will be assigned by administration 
first to those who have not signed up for at least three assignments. 

8.6 Effective July 1, 2024, there shall be no more than one-hundred eighty-five (185) duty 

days which include no more than one-hundred eighty (180) instructional days, two (2) 
day designated as a “teacher’s day” and three (3) days designated as “professional 
development” days in which all teachers will be required to participate.

[...]

CPS-mandated reporting, and any additional training as required by state or 
federal law) will be required to be completed August 31st. Educators may use part 
of their prep day to complete these mandated training sessions if they choose to. 

8.6.5 The increase in calendar days to one-hundred eighty-five (185) instructional days 

only applies to certificated bargaining members who are contracted to work 182 
days (in Appendix A-1, and A-2). [Extra Days will be paid at the daily rate - see 
attached salary schedules] 

8.6.6 The District and the Association shall form a joint Calendar Committee.

[...]

SICK LEAVE 

1. Entitlement and Accumulation 

a. Every full-time employee shall be entitled to ten (10) days of leave of absence for illness 

or injury with full pay for a regular school year of service. Employees whose work year is 
more than one hundred ninety-nine (199) days shall be entitled to eleven (11) days. 
Employees whose work year is two hundred twenty (220) days or more shall be entitled to 
twelve (12) days. 

b. An employee who receives remuneration for less than a full regular year of service shall

[...]

group of service providers (nurses, psychologists, SLPs) will meet to determine the 
appropriate materials needed and amount of materials that are needed to effectively 
complete the work required for their specific job. 

ARTICLE 36: AGRICULTURE TEACHERS 

36.1 Agriculture Teachers will work (222) two hundred twenty-two duty days and will be 

compensated per the Agriculture Teacher Salary Schedule. Agriculture teachers are 
provided a 222-day contract with the understanding that their duties extend beyond the 
regular instructional year and beyond the program at their school site.

[...]

19       $124,714.05  $674.13  

APPENDIX A-3: AGRICULTURE TEACHER SALARY SCHEDULE – 2024/2025 

Appendix A-3: Agriculture Teacher Salary Schedule 
2024-2025: 222 Days 
Effective: 7/1/2024 

Board Approved: 6/24/2025 

Agriculture Teachers will work (222) two hundred twenty-two duty days and will be compensated 
per Appendix A-3: Agriculture Teacher Salary Schedule. Agriculture teachers are provided a 222-
day contract with the understanding that their duties extend beyond the regular instructional year 
and beyond the program at their school site.

[...]

Credit for only one degree will be given. 

APPENDIX A-3: AGRICULTURE TEACHER SALARY SCHEDULE – 2025/2026 

Appendix A-3: Agriculture Teacher Salary Schedule 
2025-2026: 225 Days 
Effective: 7/1/2025 

Board Approved: Pending 

Agriculture Teachers will work (225) two hundred twenty-five duty days and will be compensated 
per Appendix A-3: Agriculture Teacher Salary Schedule. Agriculture teachers are provided a 225-
day contract with the understanding that their duties extend beyond the regular instructional year 
and beyond the program at their school site.